
D
,

-
, .

4.CONINACTsOCOOCt PAGE O#: PAGC5;
'

- .

1 |- 3'
L AMENDMENT.O.F SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTJ

i. AMtNow. siuOO.* ,CA r uN No. >. u u s.cs ,vyOAu utOU,ses ,0NieUuCHA5e pcO. NO. s. tnOaC s NO. a!.pru<ai

Thirty-Three 11/9/90 NMS-88-005 dtd 11/10/90'

^ ^ " " ' * ' " ' " ' '" ## ''"''*"#"'"''~ ICODEs. usus O ov COOE ._

. . ,

U.S.- Nuclear Regulatory Comission
Division of Contracts 8. Property' Managernent
Washington, D.C. 20555

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLaC47 AllON NO,
4. N AMC AND ADON( SS OF (Of. ( 84 AC10H (No;, etreet. townty, Siefe and 2/r Cedr/ ggg

Southwest Research Institute
,u. OAi co rse.t itui s ,,

6220 Culebra Road
San Antonio, Texas 78228

3C A. MOOf f IC AT 60N OF CON t H AC1/OROb4'

NO. ;

,

NRC-02-88-005
'X I'" "*'' '8'' 'rc.ss ni -

CODE |r Aclu TY CODE 10/15/87
11 Ttt|S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

is entended; is not ei.
ed solicitation is amer 4f as set f orth in item 14. The hour and date specifiets fo< seceipt of Of fersThe atswe numt

eenn.d.
Ofires must ack no*W9e ece.pt of this amendnent prior to the hout and date srecified in the solecitat;on or as anwnded,by one of the f ono*ia9 rnethats:

copies of the amerviment; M Oy acknowiecg.ng etceipt of his amendment on each coov of the of fer
,t

submittea; or (c)'By separa e letter or seregram which includes a reference to the sof. citation and amen ment numbers FAILURE Or YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-(a) Dy cImpleting it' ems 8.nd 15.and retu ningr 1

MENT TO P2 AECElvEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE HECElPT OF OFFEns PHIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN ftEJEC.#ON Or YOUR OF rE A. If by vittue of this anwaviment you desire to charvje an of fer a9eacy submitted,such char.;e enay be ewe by teW/am oe.
leitJr, Of',w.d9d eJch lete9 tam or let ter rnakes feIef ence to the sofiCitation and this ameridmertt. and il feceiwa) (wior 10 the openity hout and dJte sofcifiedc

.

,

12. ACr.OUN11NG AND APPi4004, A t lON O AT A (1/ requered)

_ A/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTR ACTS / ORDERS.

,
'

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO.' AS DESCRIBE 0 IN ITEM 14c
.(Speti/y eushor,ty; T HE CHANGE 5 SE T FOH TH tN elf M la ARE MAOC IN T HC CON +

7., ). A. THi$ C H ANGL OHOC H E5 455U00 PUR5UANT TO:
. . T R AC T ORDER NO. IN IT EM loa.

3. THC ABOv0 NUMDEHC O CONT R ACT/OHOE A ($ MOOtFICO TO HEF LECT THE ADMIN 15T H AT evC CHANGC.$ (such as chantts in Payint office. -
.X

cppropriarson date, etc.) 5F T FORTH IN t TEM 14. PURSUANT TO THC AUTHORIT Y OF F AR 43.303(p),

C.1Ht5 5uPPLE MEN T AL AGHELMENT t,5 CNT EHCO IN10 PUH5UAN T TO AUTt40RIT v OFs

O. 01 HL H tSNestr es pe of mo htereteen .nd eu thor <ty) i

Contractor b is not, is required to sign this doCtiment and teturn ~ Copics to the issuing of f sco.-
E. IMPORT ANT: .

...i.....,
wa 5e n . . , ,0 N O, - N OM N ,,MOv,F ,C A , ,0N .Oa.. .. . ,, oc, ... . n e.a en... en... . ... , ...n N.n .r... .. N.., m.t,.

,

SEE ATTACHE 0'

a

9011200076 901109 |
PDR CONTR
NRC-02-88-OOS PNV ,

~ n f wte fueCe
Ertfut At peevice4 heet.n. 4H teeeng and conditions of the Cotu.nens refeeeestch in stens g A o,' 80A. Jt neretofore (nangeo[stma.ns unchan,to ano e

' end til?(t. iDE,A. N AML ANO is E LL OF CON t es AC 1eraG OF F eC L s4 ((ype or pr.n.)
5 % A. c4 A%el At%Q 101LL OF SaGNL 65 g(pre sur print) .

Paul.J. Edgeworth
16C.OATL5eGNLO-3d DAIE5eGNtO 14 0 5 I A I t's 067ML HtC A - A>i

' d / 11/9/90i Stt. CON I H AC T ON *OF F L 84 0H

'
. . t r .. . a s m .. n..

cbf .'..< . , .. A' ,s.
;' o -

J
, .

;n.. ou ar
.c.. ,.....s..

l

I G: tsit nOAnD sORu ao autv.no n.nN5u ishh .n m . n a n., peew e. tie 4 Dv G5 A
3 84CVIOUS COe T eO*. u vv5 AOLE - F AH (48 CF H) ')3.?4 3 ,

.4

i



4 - - ' Modification No c33e 'o . ,

[
, . ,

NRC-02-88-005: *^ '' -

f " [ ', Pagei2'of;3 M,

4 ,;

The p;rpose of this' modification is~ to:' |1) reflect.the-increaseLin;the-
_

amount-authorized under the Research1 Project Plan per my letter to John Latz
dated: October 22,,1990, 2)- revise Section G.3.1^.C: to'show changesTin' Project--

.

Office,s, and 3) revise-Section G,3.2.C:to delete the'Special Projects | '

- Program ~ Element and Program Element Manager.
~

'

The following changes are hereby made:
. . .

.,
,

1. Paragraph E under Section'B.2'is revised to-reac asifollows: s

"E; The| amount currently authorized <for each operations plan;is as
follows:

i

High-level Waste-
FIN: D1035 ..

<

AMOUNT: $17,344,000.00;

-Transportation i
!-FIN: D1070

' AMOUNT: $. 596,200.00
.

.

,

Research + -r

FIN: B6666
AMOUNT: $ 4,932,732.00; :,

licensing Support System
'

FIN: L159004
AMOUNT: $ 166,000.00 ,

Total Amount Authorized: $23,038,932',00''

2, Revise Section G.3.1.C in its entirety,as'follows:

"C. The Project -Of ficers and tasks for w'hich theF|arI' designated areias'
follows:

,

CNWRA Operations
. ..

!.Project Officer Mark-S..Delligatti- '

Task 5 Division..o f .High_-Level ' :

CNWRA Internal QA Waste Management,.NMSS
--,s

'

iWaste Systems Engineering-and Inte,qration>
. . . _ ,

Project Officer ; Robert L'. Johnson'
Task 9

.
Division of High-Level

.

,

License Application Review Strategyc Waste Management, NMSS

'

Engineered Barrier Sy_ stem (EBS). ,

s -
Project Officer Kien C- ChangL.

Division of High-Level'EBS Task 1 i#

Waste Management,'NMSS< .

,

4 *

''

i

I
i 1 J

f [ t. _

'
i e



.

,-.1 Modification No.' 33 - o
,

-

TNRC-02-88-005-:~ ** .

.- , - Page 3|of '3 - y4

* *
7 4

Emineered Barrier SyJLtem (EBS) (Contd)-' 1

"
Project Officer Charles G,o lnterrante =

.EBS_ Task 2- Division-of=High-level ;

Waste Management, NMSS 3

Project Officer- Kien.C.~ Chang ~ .
EBS Tast 3 ' Division of High-Level

-Waste Management, NMSS-
,

Repost tory Design,' Construction and Operations- (RDCO)' ,

Project Officer' Dinesh:C; Gupta-
"

.

RDC0 Task 1 | Division;of High-Leve1~ q

(Waste Management, NMSS- :
>

-

,

. Project Officer Naiem S. Tanious--
.

RDC0 Task 2 Division of-High-L'evel , , ,
,

IWaste Management, NMSS.
< .4 .

Research' Program Element- 4

i
Project Officer. George F.;Birchardi
Unsaturated Mass -: Transport, Division of Engl.neering,,

(Geochemistry) RES-
'

1

Project Officer Phillip Reed (<

' Integrated. Waste Package' Division of' Engineering',,
'

Experiments :RES-

Project Officer , Jacob | Philip .
J

'

Seismic / Rock Mechanics Division'of Engineering, >

R.ES

Project Officer > Timothy Margulies' . i
Thermohydrology DivisionJof, Engineering,- a

'RES.
~ '

'

3

5
'

Project' Officer 'Thoma's Nicholson,

Stochastic Analyses Division of Engineering,
MRES-

,

. Project Of ficer JLinda A.LKovach-
Geochemical. Analog. .-Divisicn of' Engineering,.

RER"- 3
'l
"

3i Revise Section G.3.2.C to delete the'.following:
.

"
'"Special Projects ., . . ,

r NRC Program Element Manager . Mark.S;2Delligatti
,

| ,Div'i sion' ~of: High Level .

'

. Waste Management,'NMSS"" - j
~

,
,

y

All other terms and'.condittons:of'this! contract remain' unchanged.~ -i<

j

o;,
i

|| t '. ' \,
' ~ "

,

'E j; ,,;
'

'
* . , ,


